Fig. 4: Cradle-to-Gate LCA pre-treatment contributions of solvent manufacturing, production of non-solvent chemicals and internal drug manufacturing

3.2 LCI/A with waste  t rea tment  included

Fig. 5 presents the cradle-to-gate life cycle assessment re-
sults when waste t reatment  is included in the assessment.
Fig. 5 shows the relative contributions to the life cycle im-
pacts of process, energy, t ransport  and treatment. For this
post-treatment scenario, it was assumed that all aqueous
waste streams undergo t reatment  in a wastewater treatment
plant, non-hazardous solid waste is sent to landfill and spent
solvent is incinerated. These results show that the potential

for green house gas and acid gas emissions will increase af-
ter treatment.

The post-treatment results also provide a compelling case
for rigorous use of solvent recycling as opposed to incinera-
tion. Roughly half of the green house gas emissions and 40%
of the energy requirements for the cradle-to-gate life cycle
are attributable to the incineration of spent solvent in final
drug manufacture, and to a lesser extent to the incineration
of other organic air emissions.

Fig. 5: Cradle-to-Gate LCA post-treatment contributions of energy, production processes, transportation and treatment systems

Int J LCA 9 (2) 2004 1 1 9

Pharmaceutical Compounds LCA Case Studies

3O

8 20

~ -10
~ -20

-30

Impact Category Sensitivity to changes in
Transportation values Impact Category Sensitivity to changes in Steam values

-50% -25% 50% 100% 200% 500%
% change in transportation values

( a )

40

8 30 - ~S~'.
20 . . . .

i AG~IF ~ 10.10 ~ " - ' -  - ~ - ~ "  _ ~ . ~ . 1 ~ r ~  ,~.. - -  i ACIDIF-EUTF
0 _ _--.,X~_.-- 7 .....  a m

- -  --EUTF ~ ~ _ . . ~ . . . . . ~ r  -20
-30 I I I I

-50% -25% 25% 50% 100%
%change in steam values

(b)

Impact Category Sensitivity to changes in Electricity values

10

5
.r _ .

0

-10
-50% -25% 25% 50% 100%

% change in electricity values

- -~- - P O C P

G H G  I

A C I D I F

- - O  - - E U T F

(c)

Fig. 6: Sensitivity Analysis. (a) Transportation, (b) Steam, (c) Electricity

3.3 Sensitivity analysis

A sensitivity analysis of potential variations in contributions
from energy and transportation demonstrated that neither
had a significant impact on the cradle-to-gate life cycle find-
ings or conclusions. As can be seen in Fig. 6, even if the life
cycle inventories for electricity generation vary by up to
100%, or the steam emissions vary by about 25%, the vari-
ation in the associated sustainability metrics categories is no